TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT		
EFFECTIVE DATE:	11/15/2003		

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Southern Tool Company, Incorporated		01/21/2009	CORPORATION: LOUISIANA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Western Slope Industries		
Street Address:	2425 Foresight Circle		
City:	Grand Junction		
State/Country:	COLORADO		
Postal Code:	81505		
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: COLORADO		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	0361867	INTERNATIONAL
Registration Number:	1229295	UNI-PACKER
Registration Number:	1523211	PACK STATION

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (603)886-4796

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 603-886-6100

Email: Trademarks@VernMaine.com

Correspondent Name: Andrew P. Cernota

Address Line 1: Vern Maine and Associates, PO Box 3445
Address Line 4: Nashua, NEW HAMPSHIRE 03061-3445

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: IPBM002-TM

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003923 FRAME: 0837

900125341

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Andrew P. Cernota		
Signature:	/Andrew P. Cernota, Reg. No. 52,711/		
Date:	01/23/2009		
Total Attachments: 1 source=Assignment#page1.tif			

TRADEMARK REEL: 003923 FRAME: 0838

Assignment of Trademarks and Associated Good Will

WHEREAS, Southern Tool Company, Incorporated a corporation organized under the laws of the State of Louisiana, is the owner of record of the following registered trademark and trademark applications pending in or issued by the United States Patent and Trademark Office:

Trademark	Registration	Date of Registration
	Application No.	Application
INTERNATIONAL	361867	11/01/1938
UNI-PACKER	1229295	03/08/1983
PACK STATION	1523211	02/07/1989

WHEREAS, Western Slope Industries, a corporation existing under the laws of the State of Colorado, is desirous of confirming its acquisition of the rights and goodwill in and to said trademarks;

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Southern Tool Company, Incorporated, hereby assigns to Western Slope Industries, its successors and assigns, effective 11/15/2003 ("Effective Date") all right, title, and interest in and to said trademarks together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by said trademarks and registrations thereof. This grant specifically includes, without limitation, all common law rights as may have been acquired by Southern Tool Company, Incorporated with respect to such names and marks or terms confusingly similar thereto, heretofore adopted or used by Southern Tool Company, Incorporated as well as the right to recover for any third party infringement Tool Company, regardless of whether such infringement occurred before or occurs after the Effective

Date.	WELLS	FARBO	MESA MA	il		_	
Signed at_	GLAND	JUNICI	MESA MA	_/\ tl	his 21 day of	JANVARY	200
<u> </u>		-		// _	1	ン	
		. <	1/1	line	Kn	sy	
			Signature	\	1200	0.54	
			Name \	ERRIT	TEIN	507	
			Name Pro	Siden	T		
			Title				
State of	<i>(</i> *0		1				
State of) ss				
County of	MSA)				
		neared HMA	(SIT KAY), to m	e known to b	e the above-n	amed individual	
in the above	e Assignment	who signed	he foregoing instr	ument in my	presence and	made oath	
	to the allegation	ons set forth	nerein as being un	der oath on t	the 21	_day of	
7205.	SERY F	Wall	00 1	1/)			
	SO. A.	(C)		MC_		·	
	AL F	p. 🕻 🐰	Notary Public		e Peace		
	FORMI		State of _ () My Commissi			_	
	W. C.	:3E	My Commissi	оп вирисо	My Commis	Bion Expires	
	W.F.OF C	OO			07/28	/2012	
	Marie	333555					

TRADEMARK REEL: 003923 FRAME: 0839